

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.604/2002(For Preliminary Hearing)

SANJEEV GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

WITH
W.P.(C) No.616/2002
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 22/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

I.A. No. .in WP(C) 604/02 and I.A. No. 2 in WP(C) 616/02@@
Application for impleadment are allowed.

W.P.Nos. 604/02 and 616/02@@
Issue notice.
Issue notice on the application for stay
returnable within one week. Dasti service is permitted.
In addition, notice shall also be given to the learned
Solicitor General and standing counsel for the Medical
Council of India.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master