

~  
W.P(C)No. 604 OF 2002  
ITEM No. 101 Court No. 3 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 604 OF 2002

SANJEEV GUPTA & ORS.PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. RESPONDENT (S)

(With office report)

WITH

WP(C) NO. 616/2002 - (With appln. for intervention and with office report)

WP(C) NO. 634/2002 - (With appln. for stay)

WP(C) NO. 22/2003 - (With appln. for stay and with office report)

WP(C) NO. 11/2003

WP(C) NO. 14/2003 - (With appln. for ex parte stay and directions)

WP(C) NO. 16/2003

WP(C) NO. 26/2003

WP(C) NO. 25/2003

WP(C) NO. 27/2003 - (With appln. for ex parte stay)

WP(C) NO. 33/2003 - (With appln. for ex parte stay)

WP(C) NO. 34/2003

CA NO. 2030/2003

WP(C) NO. 391/2003 - (With office report)

WP(C) NO. 404/2003 - (With appln. for stay)

WP (C) NO. 488/2003 - (With appln. for stay)

Date : 13/04/2004 This/These Petition(s) was/were listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 604/02Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Wajih Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

IN WP 616/02Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Wajih Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

IN WP 634/02Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Lansinglu Rongmei, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

IN WP 22/03Mr. V. Ramasubramaniam, Adv.

IN WP 11/03Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

IN WP 14/03Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

IN WP 16/03Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Lansinglu Rongmei, Adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

IN WP 25/03Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Wajih Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

IN WP 26/03Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

IN WP 27/03Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Wajih Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

IN WP 33/03Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Wajih Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

IN WP 34/03Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

IN WP 391/03Mr. G. Sivabala Murugan, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

IN WP 404/03Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Mr. Gouttam Das, Adv.

IN WP 488/03Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Appellant (s)

IN CA 2030/03 Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kritiman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For Intervenor (s)Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Bashal, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For Union of IndiaMr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Medical Council of

IndiaMr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kritiman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.

Ex parte

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Counsel for the petitioners assures to file affidavit of service during the course of the day. Mr. Maninder Singh, the learned counsel appearing for the Medical Council of India prays for three days' time being allowed for filing response to affidavits filed on behalf of the petitioners on 7th and 8th April, 2004. Let that be done latest by 16th April, 2004 under copy to other counsel for the parties.

List for hearing on 20th April, 2004 as first item.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER